
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)SS 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on March 12,2009 a copy of the order of 

the Illinois Commerce Commission dated March 11, 2009 in Docket No. 09-0039 Nerizon North Inc., 

Verizon South Inc. and Denali Spectrum Operations, LLC d/b/a Cricket) was served electronically to the 

following parties: 

Deborah Kuhn 
Verizon 
205 N. Michigan Ave., Ste. 700 
Chicago, IL 60601 
deborah.kuhn@verizon.com 

Allen M. Todd 
Doyon, Limited, Manager 
Denali Spectrum Operations, LLC 
d/b/a Cricket 

1 Doyon Place, Ste. 300 
Fairbanks, AK 99701 
todda@doyon.com 

Philip J. Wood Jr., Vice President 
Public Affairs Policy & Communications 
Verizon North/South 
104 W. Mulberry st. 
Normal, IL 61761 
philip.j.wood.jr@verizon.com 

Michael R. Borovik 
& James Weging 

A. Randall Vogelzang 
Verizon Services Group 
600 Hidden Ridge 
Irving, TX 75038 
randy.vogelzang@verizon.com 

Brian Root 
Denali Spectrum Operations, LLC 
d/b/a Cricket 

8619 W. Brywn Mawr, Ste. 615 
Chicago, IL 60631 
rootb@doyon.com 

Sanjo Omoniyi 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
somoniyi@icc.illinois.gov 

Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
mborovik@icc.illinois.gov 
jweging@icc.illinois.gov 11 

,~~UL 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th 
day of March A.D. 2009. 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
LAURA H, YOUNG 

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7·22·2011 


